SPECIALITY
RESTAURANTS LLIMITED

CIN: LH55101WB1999PLC0O90672  Email : corporate@speciality.co.an

Morya Land Mark - 1, 4th Floor, B-25, Veera Industrial Estate, Off New Link Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai 400 053

Tel. No. (022) 62686700 Website-www.speciality.co.in

August b, 2025

To,

General Manager,
Listing Operations,
BSE Limited,

P.J. Tower, Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001.
Scrip Code: 534425
Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Press Release.

Vice President,

Listing Compliance Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
'Exchange Plaza’, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051.

Scrip Code: SPECIALITY

Please find enclosed the matter regarding press release.

Kindly take the same on record.
Thanking you.

Yours sicerely,

For Speciality Restaurants Limited
Digitally signed by AVINASH
AVINASH MADHUKAR MADHUKAR KINHIKAR
KINHIKAR Date: 2025.08.05 20:16:02
+05'30'

Avinash Kinhikar
Company Secretary & Legal Head

Registered Office: ‘Unmworth House’ 3A, Gurusaday Road, Kolkata - 700019.



Press Release:

Speciality Restaurants Limited
Financial Results for the quarter ended 30" June 2025

Key Highlights

Q1Y26 vis-a-vis Q1FY25 (Consolidated)

Total Income - T 114.51 er R 111.52 ¢r) increase by 2.68%

LBITDA - 223.60 cr (X 24.35 cr) decrease by 3.08%
PA'T - R 5.12 er R 7.64 ¢r) decrease by 32.98%

QI1FY26 vis-a-vis Q1FY25 (Standalone)
Total Income - T 108.73 cr R 105.52 cr) increase by 3.049%
EBITDA - T 23.69 cr X 23.28 cr) increase by 1.76%
PAT - % 5.68 cr R 7.15 cr) decrease by 20.56%
Note : Ind AS 116 gain on lease modification/termination in QIFYZ26 1s Rs. 0.43 cr
as against Rs. 3.73 cr in Q1IY2)5.

Mumbai, August 5, 2025:

Speciality Restaurants Limited, a leading fine dining restaurant chain operator with
Mainland China being its flagship brand and other brands like Asia Kitchen by
Mainland China, Oh! Calcutta, Sigree-Global Grill, Sweet Bengal and Haka to name
a few.

Consolidated Financial results:

On consolidated basis reported in QIFYZ26 a Total Income of T 114.51 cr as against
T 111.52 crin QIFY25, increased by 2.68%. EBIDTA for QIFY26 was at ¥ 23.60
cr and T 24.35 or for Q1FY26, decrease of 3.089% on y-o0-y basis. PAT of T 5.12 crn
QIFY26 as against T 7.64 cr in QIFY25. Total Comprehensive Income for
QIEFY26 was % 6.56 cr as against T 7.66 cr m QIFY2)5.

&
¥

RARINLAND ‘ ASIA KITCHEN ‘ | oalet?
CHINA ramtoomn | O CaT T CHOURANG!

oL v \ RIYASAT ‘ ’mEz’i’uEm | HAKA \ mig@ \ EPISODE@E | Suveet Bongal



Standalone Financial results: Total Income was T 108.73 cr for QIFY26 as against 2
105.52 cr m the Q1IY25, increased by 3.049%. EBIDTA for QIFY26 was at T 23.69
cr as against T 23.28 cr, increase of 1.769% on y-o-y basis. PAT for QIFY26 was 2
5.68 cr as against X 7.15 cr in QLEFY24. Total Comprehensive Income for QIFY26

was X 6.10 cr as against T 7.16 cr of QIFY25.

Commenting on the performance of the company Mr. Anjanmoy Chatterjee,
Chairman & Managing Director, Speciality Restaurants Limited commented that
“The renovation and the new openings ol restaurants have started contributing
substantially to the top-line and bottom-lne.

The company is continuously looking at profitable growth by managing efficiencies
i operations.

The loray of brand Walters in the Burger category have given new impetus to the

company i the QSR space.”

About Speciality Restaurants:

Speciality Restaurants 1s engaged in the business of operating restaurants and
confectionaries across India, UAL, Oman and United Kingdom for more than 30
years. The Company’s Flagship Brand is Mamfand China, olfering authentic
Chinese cuisine. The Company successtully introduced Asia Kitchen by Mainland
Ciuna as a brand extension offering Pan-Asian cuisine. Other Core Brands being
Oh! Calcutta offering 300 year old Calcutta cuisine, Sigree-Global Girill which
features a melange of fresh, grilled flavours from all around the world like
Mediterranean, Oriental, Spanish, Mexican and Indian cuisme with live grills on
each table and Sweer Bengal offering authentic Bengali sweets made from pure

cow’s milk.

As on 30" June, 2025, the Company has 73 Restaurants, 40 Confectionary stores

and 11 cloud kitchens across 12 cities in India, which include 2 outlets of ‘Asia

MMINLAND
CHINA,

SRR | 1

AMIHUND CHINR

¢ | ME;}‘;%A | Haka | mpih@ | emsoneese | SieetBogel

Hgree ‘ 1
Ao 0
clopaLorit | RIYASAT . -



Kitchen by Mainland China’ restaurants in UALE and 1 outlet in Muscat, Oman. The

company also operates 1 restaurant under the brand name ‘Chourangt’ in London.

Cautionary Statement

This press release contains certain “forward-looking statements” that describe our
strategies, objectives, plans, prospects, goals, which reflects the current views of our
Company based on the Management’s belief and assumption, which s based on
currently available information and are not a guarantee ol future performance.
Although we believe the assumptions upon which these forward-looking statements
based to be reasonable, any of these assumptions could prove to be inaccurate and

the forward-looking statements based on these assumptions could be incorrect.

FOR MORE INFORMATION PLEASE CONTACT:

Mr. Rajesh Mohta

Ixecutive Director-Finance & CFO
Speciality Restaurants Limited
Contact No: 022 -62686700

Fmail ID: rkim@speciality.co.in

Brac-

FARINLAND
CHINM

ﬁSIH.H[HEH ‘ oh! Caluthi

LD AND SR

Wi ‘ RIYASAT ‘ ¢ ’ M;z_ﬂguim ‘ HAKA l mﬂiﬁé ] EPISODEGE | Sweet Bengal

CHOURANGI




		2025-08-05T20:16:02+0530
	AVINASH MADHUKAR KINHIKAR




